N-Ranking 1/24

Herren / Messieurs

neue Klass.
nouveau
Class. (1/24)
N1

N1 1
N1 2
N1 3
N1 4
N1 5
N1 6
N1 7
N1 8
N1 9
N1 10
N2

N2 11
N2 12
N2 13
N2 14
N2 15
N2 16
N2 17
N2 18
N2 19
N2 20
N2 21
N2 22
N2 23
N2 24
N2 25
N2 26
N2 27
N2 28
N2 29
N2 30

letzte Klass.
ancien class.
(2/23)

N1 1
N1 3
N1 4
N1 2
N1 5
N1 7
N1 9
N1 8
N2 14
N1 10
N1 6
N2 11
N2 13
N2 15
N2 16
N2 26
N2 12
N2 17
N2 27
N2 18
N2 20
N2 25
N2 25
N2 19
N2 23
N2 29
N2 24
N2 21
N3 33
N3 42

Spieler / Joueur

Wawrinka
Stricker
Riedi
Hisler
Ritschard
Bellier

Kym
Bertola
Feldbausch
Wenger

Laaksonen
Paul

Valent
Dietrich
Castelnuovo
Marti
Brunold

Von der Schulenburg

Lanz
Lopez
Steinegger
Nikles

Von der Schulenburg

Martinez
Grinig
Schoén
Parizzia

Staheli
Martinez
Genier

Stan

Dominic
Leandro
Marc-Andrea
Alexander
Antoine
Jérome
Remy

Kilian
Damien

Henri
Jakub
Daniel
Dylan
Luca
Yann
Mika
Jeffrey
Mischa
Noah
Yannik
Johan
Henry
Mirko
Gian
Patrick
Nicolas
Luca
Louroi
Tanguy

swisstennis €9

Breitensport
Biel, 03.04.2024 / po

Coppet
Grosshochstetten
Bassersdorf
Rischlikon
Rischlikon

Vessy

Mohlin

Lugano

Carouge

La Neuveville

Schaffhausen
Chur
Adliswil
Zollikon
Sonvilier
Venth6éne
Reinach
Kisnacht
Hagendorf
Ballwil
Bubendorf
Petit-Lancy
Klsnacht
Neuchatel
Zirich
Zollikon
Davesco-Soragno
Wollerau

Concise
La Chaux-De-Fonds

Klass.
Wert
Valeur
class.

16.596
16.324
15.529
15.427
15.173
14.841
14.739
14.720
14.662
14.611

14.409
14.325
14.185
14.011
13.931
13.930
13.906
13.873
13.791
13.772
13.762
13.704
13.644
13.580
13.574
13.523
13.499

13.478
13.391
13.381



N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3

N4
N4
N4

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

71
72

N3
N3
N2
N3
N3
N3
N4
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N2
N3
N3
N2
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N4
N3
N3
N4
N4
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N4
N3
N3
N3
N4

N4
N3

37
48
28
36
40
34
115
38
31
43
35
50
22
62
32
30
44
47
65
39
59
49
52
78
45
53
72
76
55
58
61
46
68
66
63
77
69
51
67
81

83
57

Huber
Thomas
Ehrat
Tanner
Zimmermann
Casanova
Bodmer
Malgiaritta
Stepanov
Bernet
Burdet
Berrut
Schar
Baumgartner
Orlov
Kobelt
Sadecky
Lavizzari
Zind
Sebesta
Laborde
Graziani
Schar
Durrer
Guerra
Djosic
Baltensperger
Kahoun
Aerne
Tashi
Moundir
Neuhaus
Pont
Mrose
Ouzilou
Ouzilou
Aubert
Perret
Aregger
Brahier

Pont
Krattiger

Dario
Flynn
Sandro
Gian-Luca
lias
Andrin
Adrian
Maurus
Timofey
Henry
Adrien
Adrien
Jonas
Sam
Alexander
Nicolas
Alexander
Matteo
Serafin
Jan
Arthur
Manfredi
Raffael
Gian
Batiste
Nikola
Raphae
Jacob
Laurin
Vullnet
Yanis
Arthur
Dariush
Oliver
Sacha
Hugo
Edouard
Loic

Lars

Gil

Melvin
Jamie

swisstennis €9

Brittnau
Zurich

Neuhausen am Rheinfall

Chur

Glarus

Weggis
Niederwil
Mistair
Lugano

Basel

Muri

Val D'llliez
Oftringen
Grandvaux
Nidau

Olten

Adliswil
Chéne-Bougeries
Gamprin
Bottmingen
Neuchatel
Zollikerberg
Siebnen

Bad Ragaz
Allschwil
Schiibelbach
Uetikon Am See
Olten
Hombrechtikon
Benglen
Luzern
Courtételle
Geneve
Klingnau
Villeneuve
Villeneuve
Choulex
Chens-sur-leman
Kagiswil
Delémont

Onex
Chez-Le-Bart

13.181
13.175
13.136
13.119
13.107
13.071
13.064
13.051
13.043
12.967
12.928
12.917
12.815
12.815
12.811
12.747
12.710
12.681
12.675
12.598
12.575
12.543
12.540
12.520
12.431
12.403
12.396
12.372
12.199
12.187
12.174
12.170
12.136
12.131
12.111
12.104
12.098
12.071
12.065
12.065

11.992
11.977



N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

N4
N3
N4
N4
N4
N3
N4
N3
N3
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N3
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N3
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
R1
N4

71
60
73
89
88
54
138
64
70
85
75
74
121
82
80
56
100
126
79
86
127
91
84
110
137
96
107
97
87
113
41
119
129
103
95
108
104
90
142
105
101
114
111
136
94
109
190
128

Lustenberger
Brun
Galliano
Kidhne
Wieland
Mariani
Bockli
Jager
Mathys
Gaillard
Skender
Venturini
Ulrich
Fetov
Affolter
Vogeli
Gunzinger
Karma
Jakupi
Orville
Ortiz
Espasandin
Simmen
Wickli
Fluri
Hediger
Wopmann
Glarner
Zgraggen
Klipfel
Moghini
Senn
Seres
Talimaa
Von Meyenburg
Muntwyler
Blanchard
Hoeijmans
Verma
Romero
Venturini
Chapuis
Poplawski
Grinig
Barlocher
Martinez
Vogt
Borter

Raphae

Thomas G.

Léo
Christian
Luc
Raffaele
Robin
Nico
Thomas
Timéo
Fynn
Carlo
Nicolas
Muhamed
Nicolas
Frederic
Thomas
Noah
Jasin
Félix
Esteban
Joss
Janis
Laurent
Mateo
llan
Marco
Roman
Leandro
Loick
Gabriele
Nicola
Felix
Nikolaj
loannis
Simon
Yohan
Luc
Varun
Sebastien
Pietro
Antonin
Martin
Gregory
Nico
Kilian
Yann
Nico

swisstennis €9

Kriens
Rotkreuz
Chalais
Pregassona
Zirich
Allschwil
Hirzel
Diepoldsau
Grimisuat
Collombey
Flih So
Lugano
Kappel
Baden
Freienbach
Volken
Delémont
Founex
Basel

St Prex
Bienne
Nyon
Lenzburg
Lausen
Lostorf
Reinach B
Wirenlos
Schwanden
Wilen bei Wollerau
St Saphorin
Pregassona
Flielen
Lutry
Magden
Herrliberg
Uster
Bussigny
Thalwil
Genthod
Thonex
Lugano
Confignon
Frenkendorf
Winterthur
Winterthur
Givrins
Gockhausen
Biel

11.963
11.943
11.919
11.865
11.841
11.835
11.808
11.765
11.719
11.716
11.658
11.603
11.547
11.516
11.509
11.505
11.487
11.472
11.451
11.451
11.392
11.386
11.367
11.366
11.325
11.293
11.256
11.252
11.247
11.240
11.237
11.232
11.222
11.213
11.203
11.202
11.200
11.195
11.187
11.168
11.148
11.030
11.028
11.022
11.020
11.005
10.961
10.956



N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

R1
N4
N4
R1
N4
N4
N4
N4
R1
N4
N4
R1
R1
R1
N4
N4
R1
N4
N4
R1
R1
N4
R1
R1
N4
N4
R1
R1
R1
R1

176

98
117
153
149
131
135
125
182
144
146
175
163
155
106
130
164
123
132
156
154
122
184
169

92
145
157
215
187
198

Limacher
Baur
Scharer
Lamotte
Truszczynski
Peterhans
Kauffmann
Lenders
Rossel
Hunziker
Kriesi
Mesmer
Quirijns
Glauser
Piquerez
Hartmeier
Robas
Ramelli
Giger
Schnegg
Walti
Nohl
Widmer
Graf
Bornet
Brunner
Kunz

Lanz

Iten
Molvidson

David
Maxime
Marc P.
Joél
Sebastian
Yanis
Kenzo
Justin
Jawad
Alessandro
Brian
Manuel
Kaj
Moritz
Hugo
Patrik
Dany
Enea
Kent
Timo
Nick
Lars
Valentin
Janusch
Mathieu
Till
Gianluca
Timo
Walter
Erik

swisstennis €9

Horw

La Tour-de-Peilz
Baden
Bottmingen
Minsigen
Thalwil

La Croix
Burgdorf
Villars-Ste-Croix
Sumiswald
Kriens

Dornach
Unteraegeri
Triesenberg
Saint-Prex
Aarau Rohr
Carouge Ge
Grancia
Untervaz
Minchenbuchsee
Bern

Oftringen
Winterthur
Thun

Bramois

Ziirich

Kaisten
Hagendorf
Ennenda
Zirich

10.939
10.929
10.928
10.888
10.882
10.831
10.825
10.811
10.793
10.790
10.790
10.759
10.718
10.715
10.710
10.685
10.671
10.670
10.668
10.644
10.640
10.622
10.604
10.600
10.594
10.591
10.587
10.585
10.565
10.563



Damen / Dames

neue Klass.
nouveau
Class. (1/24)
N1

N1 1
N1 2
N1 3
N1 4
N1 5
N1 6
N1 7
N1 8
N1 9
N1 10
N2

N2 11
N2 12
N2 13
N2 14
N2 15
N2 16
N2 17
N2 18
N2 19
N2 20
N2 21
N2 22
N2 23
N2 24
N3

N3 25
N3 26
N3 27
N3 28
N3 29
N3 30
N3 31
N3 32
N3 33
N3 34
N3 35

letzte Klass.
ancien class.
(2/23)

N1 1
N1 2
N1 4
N1 5
N1 3
N1 6
N1 8
N2 12
N2 14
N1 10
N2 11
N2 13
N2 17
N2 15
N2 19
N2 18
N2 16
N3 25
N2 20
N2 24
N3 27
N3 28
N2 23
N3 26
N3 31
N1 9
N3 33
N3 29
N3 32
N3 30
N3 35
N3 37
N3 34
N3 36
N2 21

Spieler / Joueur

Bencic

Golubic

Naef

Waltert
Teichmann
In-Albon

Von Deichmann
Ryser

King
Bandecchi

Perrin
Keller
Scilipoti
Ganz
Granwehr
Duerst
Marti
Kozakova
Sugnaux
Mettraux
Karamoko
Zind
Tsygourova
Fontenel

Michel
Zuger
Schnyder
Cembranos
Moning
Kunz
Manta
Gadient
Milenkovic
Cvetkovic
Klincov

Belinda
Viktorija
Céline
Simona
Jil

Ylena
Kathinka
Valentina
Leonie
Susan

Conny
Nadine
Sebastianna
Fiona
Alina
Jenny
Sandy
Karolina
Tess
Marie
Naima
Sylvie
Katerina
Chelsea

Lara
Joanne
Sarina
Paula
Kenisha
Josephine
Noelia
Nicole
Kristina
Kiara
Bojana

Wollerau
Winkel
Feusisberg
Chur

Zug
Baltschieder
Vaduz
Thierachern
Stein am Rhein
Montagnola

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Dussnang

Aire

Embrach

Wilen b. Wil
Wettswil
Venthbne

Uzwil
Granges-Marnand
Neyruz FR
Geneve

Balzers

Monte Carasso
Full-Reuenthal

Apples
Sissach
Morschwil
Arosa
Ipsach
Wollerau
Winterthur
Adliswil
Sursee
Geuensee
Allschwil

swisstennis €9

Klass.
Wert
Valeur
class.

16.665
15.374
14.877
14.573
14.539
14.397
14.262
14.141
14.125
14.005

13.956
13.713
13.624
13.543
13.419
13.359
13.353
13.308
13.294
13.120
13.083
12.972
12.955
12.906

12.873
12.765
12.695
12.634
12.415
12.299
12.164
12.095
12.036
11.986
11.976



N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3
N3

N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

N3
N3
N3
N4
N4
N3
N3
N3
N3
N4

N3
N4
N4
N4
N4
N3
N4
R1
N4
R1
N4
N4
N4
N4
N4
R1
N4
R1
R1
N4
N4
R1
N4
R1
R1
R1
R1
R2
R1
R1

39
38
39
51
47
45
44
42
41
54

43
49
61
63
52
40
56
83
66
87
67
46
62
72
70
104
65
79
125
60
71
94
69
76
117
121
80
209
113
89

Fluri
Lischer
Pushkar
Samardzic
Kagi
Zurmiuhle
Gabriel
Hug
Haller
Durrer

Kashaeva
Kappeler

Frommenwiler

Wenger
Hefti
Russiniello
Giupponi
Saroli
Mosimann
Kellenberger
Arnold
Erard
Talleri
Dirig
Strassle
Oeschger
Stadler
Billeter
Alekseeva
Amrhein
Mordig
Piszter
Tavazza
Brusa
Pedrazzoli
Kriesi
Neskovic
Radovanovic
Delaloye
Bruhin

Salome
Sophie
Stefaniya
Ayline Esina
Zoe

Aurora
Anais
Angelina Joy
Jade

Anina

Kamila
Luana
Ana
Irina
Melody
Lara
Alyssa
Francesca
Lia
Isabella
Tamara
Jéhanne
Chiara
Matilda
Lina

Liv

Nina
Line
Sofiya
Sina
Lizanne
Anna
Matilde
Vera
Kelly
Kim
Aleksija
Anastasia
Inés
Ladina

swisstennis €9

Lostorf
Seengen
Muri b. Bern
Locarno
Thal
Rothenburg
Thonex
Muntelier
Schindellegi
Bad Ragaz

Gland
Hintwangen
Sursee
Schwendibach
St. Gallen
Bulle

Bex

Chesiéres
Rapperswil
Einsiedeln
Wangen b. Olten
Delémont
Tesserete
Oberwil
Ziirich

Ziirich
Kirchberg
Bole
Rorschacherberg
Luzern
Arlesheim
Bern
Montagnola
Bern

Belfaux

Kriens

Egg Bei Zlirich
Lausanne
Veyras
Weinfelden

11.946
11.844
11.549
11.405
11.384
11.339
11.314
11.306
11.197
11.186

11.150
11.133
11.067
11.049
11.040
10.972
10.864
10.716
10.624
10.598
10.584
10.579
10.570
10.547
10.491
10.480
10.460
10.436
10.419
10.328
10.308
10.300
10.282
10.269
10.246
10.229
10.202
10.190
10.188
10.153



